
 

Saratoga County Board of Supervisors 

 

Town of Ballston 
Supervisor Eric Connolly 

518-885-8502x13 
Ballston Town Hall, PO Box 67, Ballston, NY 12027 

econnolly@townofballstonny.org 
 

Town of Charlton 
Supervisor Joe Grasso 

518-384-0152x207 
Charlton Town Hall, 758 Charlton Rd., Charlton, NY12019 

supervisor@townofcharlton.org 
 

Town of Clifton Park 
Supervisor Phil Barrett 

518-371-6651 
1 Town Hall Plaza, Clifton Park, NY 12065 

pbarrett@cliftonpark.org 
 

Supervisor Angela Thompson 
518-424-5265 

40 McMaster Street, Ballston Spa, NY 12020 
athompson@saratogacountyny.gov  

 
Town of Corinth 

Supervisor C. Eric Butler 
518-654-9232x2 

Corinth Town Hall, 600 Palmer Road, Corinth, NY 12822 
ebutler@townofcorinthny.com 

 
Town of Day 

Supervisor Harry Brennan 
518-696-3789 x301 

Day Town Hall, 1650 North Shore Road, Hadley, NY 12835 
daysupervisor@townofday.com 

 
Town of Edinburg 

Supervisor Robert Anderson 
518-863-2034 

45 Military Road, Edinburg, NY 12134 
edinburg@roadrunner.com 

 
Town of Galway 

Supervisor J.D. Arnold 
518-882-6070 

PO Box 219, Galway, NY 12074 
jdarnold@townofgalwayny.org 

 
Town of Greenfield 

Supervisor Kevin Veitch 
518-893-7432x309 

PO Box 10, Greenfield Ctr., NY 12833 
kveitch@greenfieldny.org 

 
Town of Hadley 

Supervisor Mo Wright 
518-696-4797x1 

PO Box 323, Hadley, NY 12835 
supervisorwright@townofhadley.org 

 
Town of Halfmoon 

Supervisor Kevin Tollisen 
518-371-7410x2 

2 Halfmoon Town Plaza, Halfmoon, NY 12065 
ktollisen@townofhalfmoon.org 

 
 
 
 
 

Town of Malta 
Supervisor Cynthia Young 

518-899-3434 
2450 Route 9, Malta, NY 12020 

cyoung@malta-town.org  
 

City of Mechanicville 
Supervisor Tom Richardson 

518-428-9022 
112 South 4th Avenue, Mechanicville NY 12118 

 
Town of Milton 

Supervisor Scott Ostrander 
518-885-9220x156 

503 Geyser Road, Milton, NY 12020 
supervisor@townofmiltonny.org 

 
Town of Moreau 

Supervisor Jesse Fish 
518-792-1802 

351 Reynolds Road, Moreau, NY 12828 
moreausuper@townofmoreau.org  

 
Town of Northumberland 

Supervisor Willard Peck 
518-792-9179 

PO Box 128, Northumberland, NY 12831 
billpeckwelcomestockfarm@outlook.com 

 
Town of Providence 

Supervisor Sandra Winney 
518-882-6541x106 

7187 Barkersville Rd., Providence, NY 12850 
providencesupervisor@nycap.rr.com 

 
Town of Saratoga 

Supervisor Ian Murray 
518-695-3644x314 

12 Spring Street, Saratoga, NY 12871 
imurray@albany.twcbc.com  

 
City of Saratoga Springs 

Supervisor Michele Madigan 
518-526-9377 

474 Broadway, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 
mmadigan@saratogacountyny.gov 

 
Supervisor Matthew Veitch 

518-587-2198 
474 Broadway, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 

mveitch@saratogacountyny.gov 
 

Town of Stillwater 
Supervisor Edward Kinowski 

518-664-6148x202 
PO Box 700, Stillwater, NY 12170 

ekinowski@stillwaterny.org 
 

Town of Waterford 
Supervisor Dave Ball 

518-368-0899 
65 Broad Street, Waterford, NY 12188 

balld@town.waterford.ny.us 
 

Town of Wilton 
Supervisor John Lant 

518-587-1939x218 
22 Traver Rd., Wilton, NY 12831 

jlant@townofwilton.com 


